
Review

Development of New Synthetic Methods and Its Application to Total Synthesis of Nitrogen-Containing
Bioactive Natural Products
C. Kibayashi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1375

Regular Articles

Semisynthesis and Antitumor Activities of New Styryl-Lactone Derivatives
F. S. Zhou, W. D. Tang, Q. Mu, G. X. Yang, Y. Wang, G. L. Liang, and L. G. Lou . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1387

Simultaneous Determination of Major Bioactive Components in Qingkailing Injection by High-Performance
Liquid Chromatography with Evaporative Light Scattering Detection
S.-K. Yan, W.-F. Xin, G.-A. Luo, Y.-M. Wang, and Y.-Y. Cheng. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1392

Intercalation Compound of Diclofenac Sodium with Layered Inorganic Compounds as a New Drug Material
T. Tajima, N. Suzuki, Y. Watanabe, and Y. Kanzaki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1396

Synthesis of Selenium-Containing Polyphenolic Acid Esters and Evaluation of Their Effects on Antioxida-
tion and 5-Lipoxygenase Inhibition
C.-F. Lin, T.-C. Chang, C.-C. Chiang, H.-J. Tsai, and L.-Y. Hsu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1402

Hypoglycemic Activity of a New Carbohydrate Isolated from the Roots of Psacalium peltatum
C. Contreras, R. Román, C. Pérez, F. Alarcón, M. Zavala, and S. Pérez . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1408

Quantitative Measurements of Oxidative Stress in Mouse Skin Induced by X-Ray Irradiation
C. Chi, R. Tanaka, Y. Okuda, N. Ikota, H. Yamamoto, S. Urano, T. Ozawa, and K. Anzai . . . . . . . . . . . 1411

Bioactive Constituents from Chinese Natural Medicines. XV. Inhibitory Effect on Aldose Reductase and
Structures of Saussureosides A and B from Saussurea medusa
H. Xie, T. Wang, H. Matsuda, T. Morikawa, M. Yoshikawa, and T. Tani . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1416

Biotransformation of Citrus Aromatics Nootkatone and Valencene by Microorganisms
M. Furusawa, T. Hashimoto, Y. Noma, and Y. Asakawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1423

Preparation of New Nitrogen-Bridged Heterocycles. 58. Syntheses and Intramolecular Arene–p Interac-
tions of 3-(Allylthio)- and 3-(Propargylthio)thieno[3,4-b]indolizine Derivatives
A. Kakehi, H. Suga, Y. Kaneko, T. Fujii, and N. Tanaka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1430

Superoxide Anion-Scavenging Effect of 2-Amino-1,3-selenazoles
A. Sekiguchi, A. Nishina, H. Kimura, R. Fukumoto, K. Kanoh, H. Ishihara, and M. Koketsu . . . . . . . . 1439

Comparison of the Glass Transition Temperature and Fragility Parameter of Isomalto-Olygomer Predicted
by Molecular Dynamics Simulations with Those Measured by Differential Scanning Calorimetry
S. Yoshioka and Y. Aso. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1443

A Rapid and Reliable Solid-Phase Extraction Method for High-Performance Liquid Chromatographic
Analysis of Opium Alkaloids from Papaver Plants
K. Yoshimatsu, F. Kiuchi, K. Shimomura, and Y. Makino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1446

Notes

Antitumor Activity of Pulsatilla koreana Saponins and Their Structure–Activity Relationship
S.-C. Bang, J.-H. Lee, G.-Y. Song, D.-H. Kim, M.-Y. Yoon, and B.-Z. Ahn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1451

Microbial Hydroxylation of Pregnenolone Derivatives
M. I. Choudhary, I. Batool, S. A. A. Shah, S. A. Nawaz, and Atta-ur-Rahman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1455

A One-Step Synthesis of 2-Alkyl-5-hydroxychromones and 3-Alkoyl-2-alkyl-5-hydroxychromones
S. Okombi, J. Schmidt, A.-M. Mariotte, E. Perrier, and A. Boumendjel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1460

CHEMICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL BULLETIN

Vol. 53, No. 11 November 2005 © Copyright, 2005, by the Pharmaceutical Society of Japan.

ii

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1375.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1387.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1392.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1396.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1402.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1408.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1411.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1416.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1423.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1430.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1439.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1443.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1446.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1451.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1455.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1460.pdf


Formosadimers A, B, and C from the Bark of Calocedrus macrolepis var. formosana
C.-L. Hsieh, M.-H. Tseng, and Y.-H. Kuo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1463

Cyclooxygenase-2 Inhibitory Phenylbutenoids from the Rhizomes of Zingiber cassumunar
A.-R. Han, M.-S. Kim, Y. H. Jeong, S. K. Lee, and E.-K. Seo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1466

Phenyl Polypropanoids from Lindelofia stylosa
M. I. Choudhary, A. Begum, A. Abbaskhan, A. Ajaz, Shafique-ur-Rehman, and Atta-ur-Rahman . . . . . 1469

Quantitative Determination of Incarvillateine in Incarvillea sinensis by Solid Phase Extraction and High
Performance Liquid Chromatography
Y.-M. Chi, X.-Y. Zhao, T. Yoshizawa, M. Nakamura, W.-M. Yan, F. Hashimoto, Y.-C. Chi, J. Kinjo, 
and T. Nohara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1472

New Bis-spirolabdane-Type Diterpenoids from Leonurus heterophyllus SW.
P. M. Giang, P. T. Son, K. Matsunami, and H. Otsuka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1475

Identification and Comparative Determination of Senkyunolide A in Traditional Chinese Medicinal Plants
Ligusticum chuanxiong and Angelica sinensis by HPLC Coupled with DAD and ESI-MS
T. Yi, K. S.-Y. Leung, G.-H. Lu, H. Zhang, and K. Chan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1480

Establishment of GC-MS Fingerprint of Fresh Houttuynia cordata
J. Meng, K. S.-Y. Leung, Z. Jiang, X. Dong, and Z. Zhao . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1484

Preparation of 4-Pentenoic Acid Ester of Neu5Ac and 4-Pentenyl Glycoside of Neu5Ac and Their Applica-
tion to Glycosylation
K. Ikeda, J. Fukuyo, K. Sato, and M. Sato . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1490

Chromatographic Separation of (�)-Ephedrine and (�)-Pseudoephedrine in the Traditional Chinese Medici-
nal Preparation Jiketing Granule
Z. Luhua, Y. Fang, Y. Lili, and X. Bingren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1494

Individual and Simultaneous Spectrophotometric Determination of Dapsone and Metoclopramide HCl in
Pharmaceutical Dosage Forms and Synthetic Binary Mixtures
A. A. Omran. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1498

Highly Regioselective Palladium-Catalyzed Annulation Reactions of Heteroatom-Substituted Allenes for
Synthesis of Condensed Heterocycles
K. Inamoto, A. Yamamoto, K. Ohsawa, K. Hiroya, and T. Sakamoto . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1502

Preparation of (Cyanomethylene)tributylphosphorane: A New Mitsunobu-Type Reagent
I. Sakamoto, T. Nishii, F. Ozaki, H. Kaku, M. Tanaka, and T. Tsunoda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1508

Post-biotinylation of Photocrosslinking by Staudinger–Bertozzi Ligation of Preinstalled Alkylazide Tag
M. Hashimoto, and Y. Hatanaka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1510

Communications to the Editor

Highly Efficient Production of Nootkatone, the Grapefruit Aroma from Valencene, by Biotransformation
M. Furusawa, T. Hashimoto, Y. Noma, and Y. Asakawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1513

iii

About the cover: A group of naturally occurring substances containing nitrogen is widely distributed in plants as
well as in fungi, animal, marine organisms, and insects, and many exhibit significant biological activity. The di-
verse biological activities and low natural abundance of this group of natural products when coupled with their
molecular complexity warrant development of new and efficient synthetic methods and strategy for the total syn-
thesis of these products, in particular alkaloids. The cover art shows the synthesized naturally-occurring bases in-
cluding the tricyclic marine alkaloids isolated from the ascidians, the anitibiotic streptazolin, Dendrobatid alkaloids
pumiliotoxin B and allopumiliotoxin A, the dimeric monoterpene alkaloid incarvillateine, and the spirocyclic ma-
rine alkaloids halichlorine and pinnaic acid. See the review by Kibayashi on page 1375 of this issue.

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1463.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1466.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1469.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1472.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1475.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1480.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1484.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1490.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1494.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1498.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1502.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1508.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1510.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200511/c11_1513.pdf


Abbaskhan, Ahmed 1469
Ahn, Byung-Zun 1451
Ajaz, Asma 1469
Alarcón, Francisco 1408
Anzai, Kazunori 1411
Asakawa, Yoshinori 1423, 1513
Aso, Yukio 1443
Atta-ur-Rahman 1455, 1469

Bang, Seong-Cheol 1451
Batool, Iffat 1455
Begum, Afshan 1469
Bingren, Xiang 1494
Boumendjel, Ahcène 1460

Chan, Kelvin 1480
Chang, Tsu-Chung 1402
Cheng, Yi-Yu 1392
Chi, Cuiping 1411
Chi, Yu-Cheng 1472
Chi, Yu-Ming 1472
Chiang, Chih-Chia 1402
Choudhary, 

Muhammad Iqbal 1455, 1469
Contreras, Claudia 1408

Dong, Xiaoping 1484

Fang, Yan 1494
Fujii, Tsuneo 1430
Fukumoto, Ryo-hei 1439
Fukuyo, Jun 1490
Furusawa, Mai 1423, 1513

Giang, Phan Minh 1475

Han, Ah-Reum 1466
Hashimoto, Fumio 1472
Hashimoto, Makoto 1510
Hashimoto, Toshihiro

1423, 1513

Hatanaka, Yasumaru 1510
Hiroya, Kou 1502
Hsieh, Chin-Lin 1463
Hsu, Ling-Yih 1402

Ikeda, Kiyoshi 1490
Ikota, Nobuo 1411
Inamoto, Kiyofumi 1502
Ishihara, Hideharu 1439

Jeong, Yeon Hee 1466
Jiang, Zhihong 1484

Kakehi, Akikazu 1430
Kaku, Hiroto 1508
Kaneko, Yoshikazu 1430
Kanoh, Koichi 1439
Kanzaki, Yasushi 1396
Kibayashi, Chihiro 1375
Kim, Dong-Hee 1451
Kim, Moon-Sun 1466
Kimura, Hirokazu 1439
Kinjo, Junei 1472
Kiuchi, Fumiyuki 1446
Koketsu, Mamoru 1439
Kuo, Yueh-Hsiung 1463

Lee, Ji-Hyun 1451
Lee, Sang Kook 1466
Leung, Kelvin Sze-Yin

1480, 1484
Liang, Gao Lin 1387
Lili, Yang 1494
Lin, Chi-Fu 1402
Lou, Li Guang 1387
Lu, Guang-Hua 1480
Luhua, Zhao 1494
Luo, Guo-An 1392

Makino, Yukiko 1446
Mariotte, Anne-Marie 1460

Matsuda, Hisashi 1416
Matsunami, Katsuyoshi 1475
Meng, Jiang 1484
Morikawa, Toshio 1416
Mu, Qing 1387

Nakamura, Motoyuki 1472
Nawaz, Sarfraz Ahmad 1455
Nishii, Takeshi 1508
Nishina, Atsuyoshi 1439
Nohara, Toshihiro 1472
Noma, Yoshiaki 1423, 1513

Ohsawa, Kazutoshi 1502
Okombi, Sabrina 1460
Okuda, Yohei 1411
Omran, Ahmed Ahmed 1498
Otsuka, Hideaki 1475
Ozaki, Fumie 1508
Ozawa, Toshihiko 1411

Perrier, Eric 1460
Pérez, Cuauhtemoc 1408
Pérez, Salud 1408

Román, Rubén 1408

Sakamoto, Izumi 1508
Sakamoto, Takao 1502
Sato, Kazuki 1490
Sato, Masayuki 1490
Schmidt, Julien 1460
Sekiguchi, Akihiro 1439
Seo, Eun-Kyoung 1466
Shafique-ur-Rehman 1469
Shah, Syed Adnan Ali 1455
Shimomura, Koichiro 1446
Son, Phan Tong 1475
Song, Gyu-Yong 1451
Suga, Hiroyuki 1430
Suzuki, Noriko 1396

Tajima, Tomoko 1396
Tanaka, Masami 1508
Tanaka, Nobuaki 1430
Tanaka, Ryoko 1411
Tang, Wei Dong 1387
Tani, Tadato 1416
Tsai, Hou-Jen 1402
Tseng, Mei-Huims 1463
Tsunoda, Tetsuto 1508

Urano, Shiro 1411

Wang, Tao 1416
Wang, Yang 1387
Wang, Yi-Ming 1392
Watanabe, Yoshiteru 1396

Xie, Haihui 1416
Xin, Wen-Feng 1392

Yamamoto, Akio 1502
Yamamoto, Haruhiko 1411
Yan, Shi-Kai 1392
Yan, Wen-Mei 1472
Yang, Guo Xun 1387
Yi, Tao 1480
Yoon, Mi-Young 1451
Yoshikawa, Masayuki 1416
Yoshimatsu, Kayo 1446
Yoshioka, Sumie 1443
Yoshizawa, Toyokichi 1472

Zavala, Miguel 1408
Zhang, Hao 1480
Zhao, Xi-Ying 1472
Zhao, Zhongzhen 1484
Zhou, Fu Sheng 1387

Author Index

iv


